Merger was consummated on September 30, 1993 and the pro forma

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

condensed statements of income assume that the Merger was
consummated on January 1 of each period presented.  The pro forma
statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would
have occurred if the Merger had been in effect on the dates
indicated or which may be obtained in the future.  The pro forma
financial statements should be read in conjunction with the
historical consolidated financial statements and notes thereto of
Boatmen's and Woodland either incorporated by reference herein or
contained elsewhere in this Prospectus/Proxy Statement.

26

34

<TABLE>
BOATMEN'S BANCSHARES, INC.

PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET
Unaudited

September 30, 1993
(In Thousands)

<CAPTION>
PRO FORMA

BOATMEN'S   WOODLAND   ADJUSTMENTS   BOATMEN'S AND WOODLAND
---------   --------   -----------   ----------------------

<S>   <C>   <C>   <C>   <C>
ASSETS:
Cash and noninterest-bearing balances

due from banks   $ 1,490,657   $ 2,299   $ 1,492,956
Short-term investments   74,946   74,946
Investment securities   7,858,414   27,045   7,885,459
Federal funds sold and securities

purchased under resale agreements   527,049   3,160   530,209
Loans, net of unearned income   14,111,180   28,681   14,139,861

Less reserve for loan losses   329,852   872   330,724
-----------   -------   -----   -----------

Loans, net   13,781,328   27,809   0   13,809,137
-----------   -------   -----   -----------

Property and equipment   442,354   1,643   443,997
Other assets   1,087,502   704   1,088,206

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Total Assets   $25,262,250   $62,660   $0   $25,324,910

===========   =======   =====   ===========
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY:
Noninterest-bearing deposits   $ 4,275,151   $13,933   $ 4,289,084
Interest-bearing deposits   15,607,840   42,431   15,650,271

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Total deposits   19,882,991   56,364   0   19,939,355

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Federal funds purchased and other

short-term borrowings   2,754,574   2,754,574
Other borrowings   0   0
Long-term debt   461,325   461,325
Capital lease obligation   39,421   39,421
Other liabilities   167,381   202   167,583

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Total liabilities   23,305,692   56,566   23,362,258

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Redeemable preferred stock   1,164   0   0   1,164

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Stockholders' equity:
Common stock   98,010   4   408(1)   98,422
Surplus   734,709   1,440   (408)(1)   735,741
Retained earnings   1,124,275   4,650   1,128,925
Treasury Stock (26,939 shares at cost)   (1,600)   (1,600)

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Total stockholders' equity   1,955,394   6,094   0   1,961,488

-----------   -------   -----   -----------
Total liabilities and stockholders'

equity   $25,262,250   $62,660   $0   $25,324,910
===========   =======   =====   ===========

Stockholders' equity per share   $19.96   $15.99   $19.94

NOTES TO PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

(UNAUDITED)

<FN>
(1)   Reflects conversion of outstanding shares of Woodland Common

using the Conversion Ratio of 1.08 shares of Boatmen's Common
for each outstanding share of Woodland Common.

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

(2)   Financial information for First Amarillo Bancorporation, Inc., a